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Most Improved Golfer Report

Oregon Golf Association
Salishan Golf Links

Handicap Index Revision Range: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023

Rank GHIN Number Local Number Golfer Name

1 10487286 Tess Anderson
2 8627867 45 TC Evans
3 3006950 61 Kevin Graves
4 11584240 Paul Schones Jr.
5 2382739 Brian Larsen
6 9214000 69 David St. George
7 7679250 Andrew Gerchak
8 2749034 Stephen Mahaffey
9 11535388 Eric Hart

10 11593542 Rem Nivens
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Starting Ending
Starting Handicap Ending

Index Differential Index Differential Factor
14.4 43.2 12.5 37.5 1.078
13.1 104.4 11.4 914 1.073
12.4 99.4 10.9 87.4 1.066
9.5 75.6 8.2 65.3 1.064
2.9 23.0 2.1 17.0 1.057
7.5 60.2 6.6 52.5 1.048
+0.9 +6.9 +1.4 +11.0 1.047
11.2 89.2 10.2 81.2 1.045
12.4 99.5 11.5 92.2 1.038
21.3 170.5 20.1 161.0 1.037

Total Golfers: 25
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Report Execution Date/Time: 11/1/2023 10:07:09 AM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most

improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank GHIN Number Local Number Golfer Name

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

159817 37
10489641
1210436
11062235
1639288
11334844
6491336 458
3069708 123
11098569
1287099
3174634 207
2730302
1316145
2045643
11664686

AJ Velasquez
Meredith Murphy
Brad Andersen
Steve Vasquez
Jeff Elsasser
Dave Raymond
Ryan Bancroft
Erik Barton
Dakota Hartzell
Terry Lovis

Phil Hawkins
Robert Blackman
Paul Brown
Randy Wood
Vance Miller

Club

Membership

Type

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Handicap

Starting Ending
Starting Handicap Ending

Index Differential Index Differential Factor
6.9 55.0 6.3 50.3 1.033
33.5 167.6 32.1 2249 1.032
115 91.9 10.8 86.0 1.031
15.5 123.8 14.7 117.3 1.030
5.3 42.6 4.8 38.3 1.030
9.7 77.5 9.1 72.4 1.028
11.1 88.6 10.6 84.8 1.022
25.5 204.3 24.8 198.4 1.019
9.9 79.1 9.5 76.0 1.019
19.6 156.5 19.0 152.0 1.019
29.0 242.1 28.3 226.0 1.017
15.9 127.2 15.5 123.6 1.015
12.3 98.6 12.0 95.8 1.013
19.7 157.6 19.3 1545 1.013
20.9 167.1 20.5 163.9 1.012

Total Golfers: 25
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Report Execution Date/Time: 11/1/2023 10:07:09 AM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most

improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



